
KHANNUR GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS PRESENTS

Venue: Khannur Vidyanikethan School,Hunasikatti Road, 
Ranebennur

28th & 29th  March, 2026

Prize Pool : 5,00,000 +  150 Trophies

*KSCA Registration mandatory

Team Championship- March 28th, 2026
Rapid : March 29th, 2026

Under the agies of

KSCA EVENT CODE : 
KSCA/G124/2526

3rd Late MM KHANNUR MEMORIAL 
Rapid Chess Tournament & 

Team Tournament

Entry Fee
Team event

Early Bird 
Rapid : 

Early Bird



Format: Rapid

Number of Rounds: 7

Team Composition: 4 players + 2 substitutes

Fixed Board Order   :     Board 1 – Open   |   Board 2 – Open

Board 3 – Under 16  |  Board 4 – Under 16

Substitution System: Ladder system of substitution

Eligibility Restriction: Maximum 2 players rated 2000+ FIDE (Rapid) 

per team of 6

Scan Or Click Here To 
Register Through Circle Chess.

Venue: Khannur Vidyanikethan School,
Hunasikatti Road, Ranebennur

Team Chess Tournament 2026

Tournament Highlights

Date: March 28th ,2025

Team Time Control : 15+5 sec increment from Move 1

Contact For Registration

97415 18781 | 90353 27563 

91488 59412 (only Whats app)



REPORTING TIME

PLAYERS’ MEET

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

ROUND 6

ROUND 7

PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

09:00 AM

09:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:10 PM

01:10 PM

02:30 PM

03:30 PM

04:30 PM

06:00 PM

Schedule

Prize Structure

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th-10th

11th-15th

16th-20th

MAIN PRIZE
30,000 +

20,000 +

15,000 +

12,500 +

10,000 +

  9,000 +

  7,500 +

  6,000 +

+

+

+

Team Tournament 2026



Schedule

Prize Structure

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th-10th

11th-15th

16th-20th

21th-25th

MAIN PRIZE
30,000 +

20,000 +

15,000 +

10,000 +

   8,000 +

   6,000 +

   4,500 +

  3,000 +

  2,500 +

REPORTING TIME

PLAYERS’ MEET

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

ROUND 6

ROUND 7

ROUND 8

ROUND 9

PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

09:00 AM

09:20 AM

09:40 AM

10:25 AM

11:10 AM

11:55 AM

12:40 PM

02:00 PM

02:45 PM

03:30 PM

04:15 PM

05:30 PM

REPORTING TIME

PLAYERS’ MEET

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

ROUND 6

ROUND 7

ROUND 8

ROUND 9

PRIZE DISTRIBUTION

09:00 AM

09:20 AM

09:40 AM

10:25 AM

11:10 AM

11:55 AM

12:40 PM

02:00 PM

02:45 PM

03:30 PM

04:15 PM

05:30 PM

1st

2nd

3rd - 5th

BEST VERTERAN & FEMALE, 
HAVERI

3,500 +

2,500 +

1st

2nd

3rd - 5th

U-08 | U-10 | U-12 | U-14 | U-16

Note : Seperate for Boys & Girls

3,000 +

2,000 +

RANK

1st

2nd

3rd 

4th & 5th

RATING CATEGORY

1400-1500

5,000 +

4,000 +

3,000 +

2,000 +

    1501-1600

5,000 +

4,000 +

3,000 +

2,000 +

   1601-1700

5,000 +

4,000 +

3,000 +

2,000 +

   UNRATED

5,000 +

4,000 +

3,000 +

2,000 +

Rapid Time Control : 10+5 sec increment from Move 1



Individual Rapid
1st Late MM Khannur Memorial 

Rapid Tournament 

Individual Rapid
3rd Late MM Khannur 

Memorial 
Rapid Tournament 

Team Event
3rd Late MM Khannur 

Memorial 
Team Tournament 

Individual Rapid
2nd Late MM Khannur Memorial 

Rapid Tournament 

Dr. Shet Prajwal Apoorv Kamble

3rd Late MM KHANNUR MEMORIAL 
Rapid Chess Tournament 

?
Who will be Next?

3rd Late MM KHANNUR MEMORIAL 
Team Chess Tournament 

?
Who will be Next?

Champions Runner Up

2nd Late MM Khannur Memorial  Team event



2nd Late MM Khannur Memorial Rapid & 

Team Chess Tournament



Khannur Nursing Home

Khannur Residential CBSE School

Khannur Residential PU College

Khannur Pre Primary Schools

Khannur Nursing College

Khannur Sports Academy

Khannur MasterMind Abacus

Khannur Group of Institutions, 
Ranebennur


