







KHANNUR GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS PRESENTS

3rd Late MM KHANNUR MEMORIAL Rapid Chess Tournament & Team Tournament

Under the agies of



KSCA EVENT CODE: KSCA/G124/2526

*KSCA Registration mandatory

28th & 29th March, 2026

Team Championship- March 28th, 2026 Rapid: March 29th, 2026

Prize Pool: 5,00,000 + 150 Trophies

Entry Fee

Team event
Early Bird
₹3000 - Team of 4
₹4000 after 31-12-2025

Rapid: ₹1500

Early Bird ₹1000 till 31-12-2025

Venue: Khannur Vidyanikethan School, Hunasikatti Road, Ranebennur

Team Chess Tournament 2026

Date: March 28th ,2025

Venue: Khannur Vidyanikethan School, Hunasikatti Road, Ranebennur

Tournament Highlights

Format: Rapid

Number of Rounds: 7

Team Composition: 4 players + 2 substitutes

Fixed Board Order: Board 1 - Open | Board 2 - Open

Board 3 - Under 16 | Board 4 - Under 16



Scan Or Click Here To Register Through Circle Chess.

Substitution System: Ladder system of substitution

Eligibility Restriction: Maximum 2 players rated 2000+ FIDE (Rapid)

per team of 6

Team Time Control: 15+5 sec increment from Move 1

Contact For Registration

97415 18781 | 90353 27563 91488 59412 (only Whats app)

Team Tournament 2026 Schedule

REPORTING TIME	09:00 AM	
PLAYERS' MEET	09:30 AM	
ROUND 1	10:00 AM	
ROUND 2	11:00 AM	
ROUND 3	12:10 PM	
ROUND 4	01:10 PM	
ROUND 5	02:30 PM	
ROUND 6	03:30 PM	
ROUND 7	04:30 PM	
PRIZE DISTRIBUTION	06:00 PM	

Prize Structure

MAIN PRIZE		
1 st	30,000 + 🏆 + 🥉	
2 nd	20,000 + 🏆 + 🥉	
3 rd	15,000 + 🏆 + 🥉	
4 th	12,500 + 🏆	
5 th	10,000 + 🏆	
6 th -10 th	9,000 + 🏆	
11 th -15 th	7,500 + 🏆	
16 th -20 th	6,000 + 🏆	

Schedule

REPORTING TIME	09:00 AM	ROUND 5	12:40 PM
PLAYERS' MEET	09:20 AM	ROUND 6	02:00 PM
ROUND 1	09:40 AM	ROUND 7	02:45 PM
ROUND 2	10:25 AM	ROUND 8	03:30 PM
ROUND 3	11:10 AM	ROUND 9	04:15 PM
ROUND 4	11:55 AM	PRIZE DISTRIBUTION	05:30 PM

Prize Structure

MAIN PRIZE		
1 st	30,000 + 🏆	
2 nd	20,000 + 🏆	
3 rd	15,000 + 🏆	
4 th	10,000 + 🏆	
5 th	8,000 + 🏆	
6 th -10 th	6,000 + 🏆	
11 th -15 th	4,500 + 🏆	
16 th -20 th	3,000 + 🏆	
21 th -25 th	2,500 + 🏆	

BEST VERTERAN & FEMALE, HAVERI		
1 st	3,500 + 🏆	
2 nd	2,500 + 🏆	
3 rd - 5 th		

U-08 U-10 U-12 U-14 U-16		
1 st	3,000 + 🏆	
2 nd	2,000 + 🏆	
3 rd - 5 th		

Note: Seperate for Boys & Girls

RATING CATEGORY				
RANK	1400-1500	1501-1600	1601-1700	UNRATED
1 st	5,000 + 🔀	5,000 + 🏆	5,000 + 🏆	5,000 + 🏆
2 nd	4,000 + 🔀	4,000 + 🏆	4,000 + 🏆	4,000 + 🔀
3 rd	3,000 + 🔀	3,000+	3,000 + 🏆	3,000 + 🏆
4 th & 5 th	2,000 + 🔀	2,000 + 🔀	2,000 + 🏆	2,000 + 🏆

Rapid Time Control: 10+5 sec increment from Move 1

Individual Rapid

1st Late MM Khannur Memorial Rapid Tournament

Individual Rapid

2nd Late MM Khannur MemorialRapid Tournament





2nd Late MM Khannur Memorial Team event





Individual Rapid

3rd Late MM Khannur Memorial Rapid Tournament



Who will be Next?

Team Event

3rd Late MM Khannur Memorial Team Tournament



Who will be Next?

2nd Late MM Khannur Memorial Rapid & Team Chess Tournament









Khannur Group of Institutions, Ranebennur

Khannur Nursing Home
Khannur Residential CBSE School
Khannur Residential PU College
Khannur Pre Primary Schools
Khannur Nursing College
Khannur Sports Academy
Khannur MasterMind Abacus

